507108876 02/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7155715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF CORPORATION	04/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	67056 LUDWIGSHAFEN
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16500834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3300

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161236US02/BAF171523WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMA SINGADIA KULKARNI	
SIGNATURE:	/sima singadia kulkarni/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corp_to_SE#page1.tif source=Corp_to_SE#page2.tif

507108876 PATENT REEL: 058865 FRAME: 0599

Docket No. 161236US01/065333.01081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BASF CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation having a place of business at 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, United States of America, is the owner of the inventions listed below:

THERMOPLASTIC POLYURETHANE AND COMPOSITE ARTICLE

which is set forth in U.S. Patent Application serial number 62/484,581, filed April 12, 2017; and

WHEREAS, BASF SE, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we hereby authorize and request the attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided.

1

H&H Ref. No. 065333.00780

PATENT REEL: 058865 FRAME: 0600

Docket No. 161236US01/065333.01081

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BASF Corporation ha	s caused this instrument to be executed this
	(Signature)
Lynn Linkowski	(Typed or Printed Name)
Assistant Secretary for BASF Corporation	(Title)

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

David M. LaPrairie HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

2

H&H Ref. No. 065333.00780

PATENT REEL: 058865 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 02/02/2022